

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1561 OF 2013**

The Maharashtra Executor & .... Petitioners  
Trustee Co. Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Mrs. Shubhada Mithilesh & Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Pramod J. Pawar, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, Advocate for respondent no. 1.  
Respondent no.35 present in person.

Coram : Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.

Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2013.

P.C.

Issue notice to respondent no.3. The petitioner to serve the notice upon respondent no.3, since petitioner has been appointed by respondent no.3 for discharging his functions as an Executor of the will. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2013.

(Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.)