

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1561 OF 2013**

The Maharashtra Executor And
Trustee Co. Pvt. Ltd.,
Through Manager,
Sanjay D. Lakhkar
Versus
Mrs. Shubhada Mithilesh and Ors.

....Petitioner.

...Respondents.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5341 OF 2013**

Dr. Shubhada Mithilesh and Anr.

...Petitioners.

Versus

Mr. Prabhakar Deolankar and Ors.

..Respondents.

Mr. P.J.Pawar, advocate for the Petitioner in W.P. No.1561/2013 and for the respondent no.35 in W.P.No.5341/2013.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, advocate for the petitioners in WP No.5341/2013 and for the respondent no.1 in W.P.No.1561/2013

Mr. S.N.Chandrachud, adv. For the respondent no.1 in W.P. No.5341 of 2013.

Ms. Abha Dastane-Rao, respondent no.35 in person in W.P. No.1561/2013.

CORAM : RANJIT MORE, J.

DATED : January 15, 2014.

P.C.:

Mr. Pawar, learned counsel for the respondent no.35 tenders a copy of the audit report. Copy of the said audit report is given to the

learned counsel for the petitioners and the respondent no.35 appearing in-person. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks sometime to go through the same. Time granted.

2 Writ Petition No.11954 of 2013 wrongly connected to the above petitions be removed. To be heard along with Writ Petition Stamp No.31510 of 2013.

S.O. to 27th January, 2014.

(RANJIT MORE, J.)